

KIMIABL/COMP/BSE/23-24/54

11.11.2023

To,

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Ltd
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 530313 and Scrip ID: KIMIABL

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended
September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find Newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 in following newspapers.

S. No	Newspaper	Version
1.	Financial Express (New Delhi)	English
2.	Jansatta (New Delhi)	Hindi

You are requested to take note of the above for your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Kimia Biosciences Limited


Lakshay Prakash
Compliance Officer & Company Secretary



KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

Regd. Office/Works

Village Bhondsi, Damdama Lake Road,
Gurugram, Haryana -122102
Tel.: +91 9654746544, 9654206544

Corporate Office

974, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Millenium Tower-II
Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034, INDIA
Tel.: +91 11 47063600, 470630601

compliance.kimia@gmail.com | info@kimiabiosciences.com | www.kimiabiosciences.com | CIN No.: L24239HR1993PLC032120

KANORIA ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
(Formerly known as **A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**)
Regd. Office: Hamirgarh, Dist. - Bhiwara, Rajasthan - 310125

Website: www.ainfrastructure.com, **E-mail:** ce@kanoria.org, **CIN No.:** L25191RJ1980PLC002077,
Phone: 01482-286102, **FAX:** 01482-286104

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING INFORMATION

The notice is hereby given that:

1. The Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the members of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, December 04, 2023 at 12.30 p.m. at Hotel Radiance, Pragati Path, Chittorgarh Road, Bhiwara, Rajasthan-311001;
2. In terms of General Circular No. 11/2021, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 and 02/2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/1/CIR/P/2020/79, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2021/11 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2022/62 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars"), the Company has sent Notice of EGM in electronic form only on 09th November, 2023 to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories/RTA on 03rd November, 2023. The Notice of EGM has been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.ainfrastructure.com and may also be accessed from the relevant section of the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com.
3. The members who have not yet registered or updated their email addresses are requested to register their email addresses with their Depository Participants. For members holding shares in physical mode, please provide necessary details like folio no., name of shareholder(s) and email addresses at beatelais@gmail.com
4. Pursuant to the provisions of section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, The Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company is providing "remote e-voting" facility (before the EGM) to the members to cast their vote by the electronics means on all resolutions set out in the notice of EGM and for this purpose, the Company has appointed NSDL for facilitating voting through electronics means.
5. The detailed procedure/instructions for "remote e-voting" are contained in the notice of the EGM. In this regard, the members are further notified that:

- A. a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. **November 27, 2023** only shall be entitled to avail the facility of "remote e-voting" and "voting" at the EGM;
- B. The "remote e-voting" shall commence from **Friday, December 01, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Sunday, December 03, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)**
- C. The "remote e-voting" shall not be allowed before 5:00 pm of Sunday, December 03, 2023.
- D. The members who have cast their vote by "remote e-voting" prior to the EGM can attend the EGM but shall not be entitled for "voting" at the EGM;
- E. Any member who acquires shares of the company and becomes member of the company after sending of the notice of EGM and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. **November 27, 2023** may obtain the login id and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if a person is already registered with NSDL for voting then existing user id and password can be used for casting vote.
- F. CS Anil Kumar Somani, Practicing Company Secretary has been appointed as Scrutinizer for conducting the voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
- G. Any query/grievances pertaining to e-voting can be addressed to NSDL at e-mail: evoting@nsdl.co.in, help desk number - 1800-222-9990

By order of the Board
For Kanoria Energy & Infrastructure Limited
(Formerly known as **A Infrastructure Limited**)
Sd/-
Kuldeep Kang
Director
DIN: 07882211

Place: Bhiwara
Dated: 10th November, 2023

Form No.3 [See Regulation-15(1)(a)] / 16(3)

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT 2)
1st Floor, SCO 33-34-45 Sector-17A, Chandigarh
(Additional place allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also)

Case No.: UA/153/2019

Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of section 19 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993. Exh. No.: 20341

STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
SWAPNIL S KOTIA ..

To,

1) **SWAPNIL S KOTIA D/W/S/O-**
SWAPNIL S KOTIA R/O D-08 GROUND FLOOR PLOT NO. GH-14, SHIVALAYA SOCIETY SECTOR 56 GURGAON – 122002 HARYANA, PAN NO. AJP/K5150A Gurgaon, HARYANA **Also At.** SWAPNIL S KOTIA DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED AIRTEL CENTRE PLOT NO. 6, UDYOG VIHAR PHASE I GURGAON HARYANA GURGAON, HARYANA **Also At.** SWAPNIL S KOTIA 426 USHA NAGAR EXTENSION INDORE MADHYA PRADESH-452001

2) **BHARTI DUBEY** 426, USHA NAGAR EXTENSION INDORE GURGAON, HARYANA **Also At.** BHARTI DUBEY WIFE OF SWAPNIL S KOTIA 426, USHA NAGAR EXTENSION INDORE MADHYA PRADESH – 452001. INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH -452001 **Also At.** BHARTI DUBEY WIFE OF SWAPNIL S KOTIA B-16, 3RD FLOOR ROSARIO BUILDING I.C. COLONY BORIVALI WEST, MUMBAI-400103 MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA – 400103

3) **M/S DHINGRA JARDINE INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD.** VIPPS CENTRE FIRST FLOOR 2 LOCAL SHOPPING CENTRE MASJID MOTH GREATER KAILASH II NEW DELHI NEW DELHI, DELHI **Also At.** M/S DHINGRA JARDINE INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED HS-37, FIRST FLOOR, KAILASH COLONY, MAIN MARKET NEW DELHI – 110048 NEW DELHI, DELHI – 110048

BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED Regd. Office: 607, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397, Web: www.bervin.com, Email: secretary@bervin.com					
Statement of Interim Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		For the Half year ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	26.09	123.13	1,237.22	1,086.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(109.77)	92.77	1,050.30	(1,002.78)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(109.77)	92.77	1,050.30	(1,002.78)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(109.77)	27.59	1,050.30	(1,002.78)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(109.77)	27.59	1,050.30	(1,002.78)
6.	Equity Share Capital	589.81	589.81	589.81	589.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,215.24	3,210.38	1,215.24	1,215.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (For continuing and Discontinued operations)	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(1) Basic	(1.86)	0.47	17.81	(17.00)
	(2) Diluted	(1.86)	0.47	17.81	(17.00)


NOTES :

- No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.11.2023.
- Figures for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023.
- Provision for taxation (other than deferred tax) if any will be provided for in the last Quarter.
- As the Company is engaged in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the Quarter/Half year ended September 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) & Company's website (www.bervin.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
S. K. Murgai (Director)
DIN : 00009480

Place : New Delhi
Date : 10.11.2023

	<h1 style="margin: 0;">इंडियन बैंक</h1> <h2 style="margin: 0;">इलाहाबाद</h2>		<h1 style="margin: 0;">Indian Bank</h1> <h2 style="margin: 0;">ALLAHABAD</h2>
Branch: Burhpur, Farrukhabad			
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THE FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT)			
<p>In exercise of the power conferred upon under section 13(2) for SARFAESI Act, 2002 being the authorized officer of Indian Bank (e-Allahabad Bank), of India issued Demand Notice to the following borrower/guarantors and the demand notices were sent through Regd. Post in the respective Commercial & Residential address. Again by virtue of this publication following borrower/guarantors are informed to pay all their debt mentioned below within 60 days of this notice. Further the borrowers/guarantors in particulars and public in general are cautioned not to deal with Sale-purchase of the following properties which are kept us as security.</p>			
Name & Address of Account/ Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor	Description of Properties	Demand Notice Date	Amount Due (₹)
Borrower- M/s R.G. Coal Traders, Prop.- Mr. Sangeeta Katiyar, Mortgagor- Mrs. Sangeeta Katiyar W/o Mr. Vinay Katiyar, Guarantor- Mr. Vinay Katiyar S/o Mr. Darshan Singh, Add. of all- Barrister wali gali, Barhpur, Farrukhabad	All that part and parcel of land and building situated at H. No. 7/117, Mohalla A Nagar barhpur, District Farrukhabad, Area- 71.16 Sq Mr. in the name of Mrs. Sangeeta Katiyar W/o Mr. Vinay Katiyar, Bounded as: East: Plot of Rajeev Katiyar, West: House of Hori Lal Batham, North: Common Rasta & House of Sanjeev Katiyar, South: House of Shashi Batham	07.11.2023	11,47,719/- as on 07-11-2023 + interest & other expenses
<p>Further with reasons, we believe that the Notice under Section 13 (2) as stated above were not served at your end properly hence, we are now constrained to make this publication of Demand Notice as required u/s 13(2) of Said Act and Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. You are hereby called upon to pay bank, within a period of 60 days from the date of publication of this Demand Notice with the aforesaid amount along with further interest cost, incidental expenses, charges etc failing which, we bank will take necessary action under the provisions of Sec. 13(4) of the said Act against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of this secured assets of the borrowers/guarantors and sale thereof. Further, you are prohibited u/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale/lease etc. and encumber in any other way, the aforesaid secured assets.</p>			
Date : 11-11-2023 Place : Farrukhabad		Authorised Officer	



बैंक ऑफ बरोडा
Bank of Baroda

Branch – ROSARB, East Delhi
[Address- 8718, First Floor, DB Gupta Marg, Ramnagar, Paharganj,
New Delhi 110055, e-mail - SAREDL@bankofbaroda.co.in]

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Letter No.:SAREDL/2023-24/21

Date: 21.10.2023

1. **M/s. SKATERCAT ELECTRONICS AND APPLIANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**, Address:-I-134, First Floor, Industrial Area, Surajpur Greater Noida, UP-201306 **Also At**-I-12, BGH, A, Site C, Opp. Sector Zeta, Surajpur, Greater Noida, UP-201306

2. **M/s. Poonam Agarwal – Director Address:- W/o Manish Aggarwal H. No.- 12, Paramount Golf Foreste, Site-C, Greater Noida, Surajpur, UP-201306 **Also At**:- 131B, 12 Paramount Golf Foreste, Site-C, Greater Noida, Surajpur, UP-201306**

3. **M/s. Surabhi Bansal - Director**, Address:- H. No- 131B, 12 Paramount Golf Foreste, Site-C, Greater Noida, Surajpur, UP-201306 **Also At**- A-234, Paramount Golf Foreste, Site-C, Greater Noida, Surajpur, UP-201306 **Also At**: D/o Madhav Bansal, R/o-633, Sadar Bazar, Hotel Saver, Agra:-UP-282001

Re: Show Cause Notice for declaring M/s. SKATERCAT ELECTRONICS AND APPLIANCE PRIVATE LIMITED and its Directors/Guarantors as Wilful Defaulters and Opportunity for Representation there against.

We refer to your captioned account and write to inform you that due to non-payment of interest/installment, account turned to Non-Performing Assets in the books of the Bank on 31.05.2021.

We further write to inform you that as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters of our Bank and on scrutiny of your account based on your acts of omission and commission, deeds/ documents and writings, performed /executed by the company/firm/borrower/guarantors, the company/firm and its Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor/ Guarantors be classified as Wilful defaulter as per guidelines of RBI on the following grounds:

The borrowers have removed the movable/fixed assets financed by our bank. Vide our visit report dated 10.06.22 & 02.03.2023, We have found Unit is closed there since long. Hence the company has siphoned off or removed the movable fixed assets or immovable property given for the purpose of securing a loan without the knowledge of our Bank.

(GROUNDS ON WHICH THE BORROWERS WERE PROPOSED FOR DECLARING WILFUL DEFAULTERS)


Thus, the borrower has defaulted in meeting its payment/repayment obligations to the lender and has not utilised the finance from the lender for the specific purposes for which finance was availed of but has diverted the funds for other purposes.

In terms of RBI guidelines and to comply principles of natural justice, if you, desire, you may send your submission for consideration by the Committee of Executives, headed by our Executive Director within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter as to why your account and you be not classified by Bank as a Wilful Defaulter. The Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing to decide about classifying as wilful defaulter in case your submission is received.



Please note that, in case your submission against the intention of Bank to declare you as a Wilful Defaulter is not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter, the Bank will proceed further and classify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India.

This communication is issued as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE)

Chief/Senior/Manager



बैंक ऑफ बरोडा
Bank of Baroda

Branch – ROSARB, East Delhi

[Address- 8718, First Floor, DB Gupta Marg, Ramnagar, Paharganj, New Delhi 110055, e-mail - SAREDL@bankofbaroda.co.in

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Letter No.:SAREDL/2023-24/22

Date: 21.10.2023

1.M/S UDITI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD, Address:- S-2/FIRST FLOOR, SOUTH SIDE, INDUSTRIAL AREA, G.T.ROAD, GHAZIABAD, U.P. 201009 Also At: C-269, Vivek Vihar, PHASE-1 DELHI-110092 Also At: 48/113, Site IV, Industrial Area, Ghaziabad, U.P Also At: B-44/1, Jhilmil Industrial Area, Delhi -110095

2. Mr. Aditya Singhal- Director & Guarantor, Address:- C-269, Ground Floor,Phase-1,Jhilmil, Vivek Vihar, East Delhi, 110095, Also At: E-504, Ramprastha Greens, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, UP, Also At: G-21, Ground Floor, Preet Vihar, shakapur, Delhi-110092

3. Mr. Shobhit Agarwal- Director & Guarantor, Address:- C-269, Ground Floor,Phase-1,Jhilmil, Vivek Vihar, East Delhi, 110095, Also At: E-504, Ramprastha Greens, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, UP, Also At: G-21, Ground Floor, Preet Vihar, shakapur, Delhi-110092

4. Mrs. Rajrani Agarwal- Director & Guarantor, Address:- C-269, Ground Floor,Phase-1,Jhilmil, Vivek Vihar, East Delhi, 110095, Also At: E-504, Ramprastha Greens, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, UP

Re: Show Cause Notice for declaring M/S UDITI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD and its Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor/ Guarantors as Wilful Defaulters and Opportunity for Representation there against.

We refer to your captioned account and write to inform you that due to non-payment of interest/installment, account turned to Non-Performing Assets in the books of the Bank on 31.03.2021.

We further write to inform you that as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters of our Bank and on scrutiny of your account based on your acts of omission and commission, deeds/ documents and writings, performed /executed by the company/firm/borrower/guarantors, the company/firm and its Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor/ Guarantors be classified as Wilful defaulter as per guidelines of RBI on the following grounds:

The Borrower has siphoned off the financed funds and removed the assets financed by our bank. Vide our visit report vide dated 20.09.2020 and 06.01.23, we have also inquired from nearby and found that shops/establishment was not running properly since long. Hence the company has wilfully siphoned off or removed the moveable assets, financed by the bank for the purpose of running business, without the knowledge of our bank.

(GROUNDS ON WHICH THE BORROWERS WERE PROPOSED FOR DECLARING WILFUL DEFAULTERS). Thus, the borrower has defaulted in meeting its payment/ repayment obligations to the lender and has not utilised the finance from the lender for the specific purposes for which finance was availed of but has diverted the funds for other purposes.

In terms of RBI guidelines and to comply principles of natural justice, if you, desire, you may send your submission for consideration by the Committee of Executives, headed by our Executive Director within -15 days from the date of receipt of this letter as to why your account and you are not classified by Bank as a Wilful Defaulter. The Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing to decide about classifying as wilful defaulter in case your submission is received.

Please note that, in case your submission against the intention of Bank to declare you as a Wilful Defaulter is not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter, the Bank will proceed further and classify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India.

This communication is issued as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE)

Chief/Senior Manager

<p style="text-align: center;">CRANEX LIMITED Regd. Office: 9, DDA Market, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 Corporate Office: 57/1, Industrial Area, Site IV, Sahibabad (U.P.)-201010 Website: www.cranextld.com, E-mail: investors@cranextld.com, CIN: L74899DL1973PLC00503 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In La</p>						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from operations	1,497.47	2,427.56	755.39	1,497.47	2,427.56	1,587.19
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.50	91.34	20.51	71.50	91.34	34.19
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.50	91.34	20.51	70.99	89.46	31.19
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.69	54.56	11.25	39.18	52.68	19.19
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.52	56.35	11.25	40.01	54.47	19.19
6 Equity paid up share capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)(Quarterly not basic) (₹)	0.66	0.91	0.19	0.65	0.88	0.19
Diluted (₹)	0.66	0.91	0.19	0.65	0.88	0.19

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November,2023 and have also been reviewed by Statutory auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listed Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.polymediscure.com.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF CRANEX LIMITED

CHAITANYA AGRAWAL
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR AND AGENT

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD
(9/2A, Panna Lal Road, Allahabad, UP)
(Area of Jurisdiction, Part of Uttar Pradesh)
Summons for Filing Reply & Appearance by Publication

No. **Dated: 04.11.2023**

Summons to defendants under Section 19(3), of the Debts due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 Read with Rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rules, 1993)

O A. Number 117 of 2023

Punjab National Bank **Applicant**
Versus
M/s Shri Phool Chand Rice Mill and others **Defendants**
To

1. **M/s Shri Phool Chand Rice Mill** (Through its proprietor **Shri Phool Chand** Address as village Chhajjupur, Post Sathin District Amethi Pin Code 227816

2. **Phool Chand S/o Ram Samujh R/o** village Chhajjupur, Post Sathin District Amethi Pin Code 227816

3. **Jagdamba Prasad S/o Shri Tulsī Ram Yadav R/o** village Shekhpur H/o Muhiuddinpur Post Sathin Pargaana Jagdishpur, Tehsil Mishafirikhana, District Amethi Pin Code 227816

In the above noted application, you are required to file reply in Paper Book form in Four sets along with documents and affidavits (if any), personally or through your duly authorised practitioner in this Tribunal, after serving copy of the same on the applicant or his counsel/duly authorized agent after publication of the summons, and thereafter to appear before the Tribunal on **26.12.2023 at 10.30 A.M.**, failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Registrar
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Allahabad

ANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
(CIN L15130HR1994PLC032362)					
Regd Office-136 KM , Vill & P.O.-Shamgarh , District-Karnal, Haryana-132116					
website:www.ansfoods.com, email id-ansagro.limited@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023					(Rs.in Lakhs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year to date Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
I	Total Income from operations	0.60	1.20	0.51	25.76
II	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	-21.96	-45.26	-43.07	-143.07
III	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-21.96	-45.26	-43.07	-143.07
IV	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax & exceptional items)	-21.96	-45.26	-43.07	-164.80
V	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax & other comprehensive income)				
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	925.56	925.56	925.56	925.56
VII	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-21.96	-412.76	-288.75	-367.49
VIII	Earnings per equity share of Rs.10 /each (not annulised)				
	(a) Basic	-0.24	-0.49	-0.47	-1.78
	(b) Diluted	-0.24	-0.49	-0.47	-1.78
NOTES:					
1 The above result is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with Stock exchange (BSE) as per Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and full format is available on the website of the company www.ansfoods.com and website of BSE www.bseindia.com					
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10.11.2023.					
3 Figures for the previous year / period have been re-arranged wherever necessary.					
For ANS industries Limited					Sd/-
					(Dhruv Sharma)
					(Chairperson)
					(DIN: 07844050)
Date : 10.11.2023					
Place : New Delhi					



Can Fin Homes Ltd.
(Sponsor: CANARA BANK)
HOME LOANS - DEPOSITS
Securitising Dreams into Reality

CAN FIN HOMES LTD.

59-60, First Floor, Neelam Bata Road, NIT, Faridabad-121001
Ph.: 0129-2436596, 2436527 Mob.: 7625079140
Email: faridabad@canfinhomes.com CIN: L85110KA198PLC008699

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule 8 (1)] [For Immovable Property]

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of the powers under the said Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice on the below mentioned dates calling upon the following borrower(s)/co-borrowers/guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest at contractual rates till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, against each borrower, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on dates mentioned hereinafter.

Sr. No.	Name of borrowers and guarantors	Description of the property	Date of Demand Notice	Outstanding amount	Date of possession
1.	Girish Chandra Mathpa & Mrs. Pushpa mathpa Guarantor Mr. Prakash Chand	ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING KHASNA NO. 7/17, 16/1, 16/2, 24/25 MOJA GHUCHI TESHIL BALLABGARH FARIDABAD PLOT NO. 72 AREA MEASURING OF 75 SQ.YARD FARIDABAD 121005. NORTH : PLOT NO.71 SOUTH REMAINING PART OF PLOT NO 72, EAST ROAD, WEST: PLOT NO. 57	30.08.2023	Rs. 22,27,399/- and interest thereon	07.11.2023
2.	Mrs. Rakash Devi & Mahesh Payla Guarantor manish Payla	ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY FORMING PART OF RECT. NO. 52 KILA NO. 2/33 AREA MEASURING OF 100SQ YARD MAUJA DABUA, TESHIL & DISTT FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001. NORTH OTHERS PROPERTY, SOUTH 15 FT ROAD, EAST : REMAINING PROTION OF PLOT, WEST : REMAINING PROTION OF PLOT	30.08.2023	Rs. 24,07,391/- and interest thereon	07.11.2023
3.	Mr. Om Veer Singh & Mrs. Pushpa Meena Guarantor Mr. Rahul Kumar	ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY HOUSE NO. 943, GALI NO. 10, AREA MEASURING OF 97.5 SQ YARD, SUBHASH COLONY, BALLABHRAHGH FARIDABAD HARYANA 121005. NORTH: OTHERS PROPERTY, SOUTH 18 FT ROAD, EAST HOUSE NO. 944, WEST HOUSE NO. 942.	30.08.2023	Rs. 26,00,944/- and interest thereon	07.11.2023

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CFHL for the amount mentioned against each property along with further interest thereon till the date of realisation.

Date: 10.11.2023, Place: Faridabad		Sd/-, Director Officer, Can Fin Homes Ltd			
KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Regd. Office : Village Bhondsi, Tehsil Sohna, Dist. Gurgaon , Haryana - 122102 Phone: +91 9654746544, 9654206544 Email: compliance.kimia@gmail.com & info@kimiabiosciences.com Website: www.kimiabiosciences.com, CIN : L24239HR1993PLC032120					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023					
(Figures in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
I	Revenue from Operations	2,420.01	2,423.01	4,046.58	
II	Other Income	63.74	12.52	13.35	
III	Total Income (I+II)	2,483.75	2,435.53	4,059.93	
IV	Expenses:				
a)	Cost of materials consumed	970.43	1,890.92	3,382.84	
b)	Change in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	872.75	(101.67)	(363.29)	
c)	Employee benefits expenses	389.52	398.70	367.83	
d)	Finance costs	111.92	127.58	110.43	
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	82.31	83.21	82.39	
f)	Other expenses	383.47	398.95	591.56	
V	Total Expenses (IV)	2,810.40	2,797.69	4,171.76	
VI	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and Tax (III-V)	(326.65)	(362.16)	(111.83)	
VII	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	
VIII	Profit/(loss) before tax (IV-V)	(326.65)	(362.16)	(111.83)	
IX	Tax expenses:				
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	
b)	Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(82.48)	(91.11)	(28.99)	
X	Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)	(244.17)	(271.05)	(82.84)	
XI	Other Comprehensive Income				
A.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	
B.	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	
XII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX)	(244.17)	(271.05)	(82.84)	
XIII	Other Equity				
XIV	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)				
a)	Basic in Rs.	(0.52)	(0.57)	(0.18)	
b)	Diluted in Rs.	(0.52)	(0.57)	(0.18)	
Other Notes: 1 The business activity of the Company falls within a single primary business segment viz 'Pharmaceuticals' and hence there is no other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 'operating segments'. 2 During the financial year 22-23, a penalty of ₹104.80 Lakhs was imposed by the Haryana State Pollution Control Board for non-compliance with certain regulations. The same has been provided in above results and disclosed as exceptional item. 3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023.					
FOR KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Sd/- Sameer Goyal					

बजाज हाउसिंग फाउनेस लिमिटेड
कोरपोरेट कार्यालय सेक्टर अण्डी गांव, सी. विमान रोड, बकमणी नगर,
 पुणे, महाराष्ट्र 411004. **बजाज कार्यालय** 14वीं फ्लोअर अक्काश पेठे हाइडन
 नेवाजी सुभाष फ्लैट, डी.एम.एच. नई दिल्ली-110034

सुविधन

मह. सुविधन, हेत अचमन नं 10/11/2013 को जलकान्ता **प्राणी पातार (एलएनए: H4011HH1.0883962)**
 के साथै प्रकाशित विमान विमान के संदर्भ में है जिसने जलाने की ओर वाली सुविधन/बेकअप अचमन
 परिधिपति/संयुक्ति के कोरपोस को हाथ प्रकर पाने वाला चाहिए।

नई-कृषि संयुक्ति को हाथ प्रकर पाने वाला हेत प्रकर वाली है: स्कॉच-नए, सेक्टर-12, नोएडा जिल्ला
 गोलामुस नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश 201301 में स्थित एलएनएजी हाउस नंबर 131, भूमि क्षेत्र 50 वर्ग मीटर, जिल्ला
 कृषि कवर क्षेत्र 50 वर्ग मीटर है। पुर्व-मकान नंबर 132, पश्चिम- मकान नंबर 130, उत्तर- मकान नंबर
 112, दक्षिण- 5 मीटर रोड

नोट: विमान नं. 10/11/2013

ANNA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED					
CIN : L65910UP1993PLC070612					
Regd. Office: SHOP NO. 1 & 3, E-14/6, FIRST FLOOR, SHANTA TOWER, SANJAY PLACE, AGRA - 282002.					
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2023					
Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2023)	Year to Date figures	Previous 3 months ended (30/06/2023)	Rs in Lacs	
				Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2023)	
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	95.42	138.71	43.29	112.63	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	48.68	69.19	20.51	29.49	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Extra Ordinary Items) tax (after	48.68	69.19	20.51	29.49	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	36.35	51.72	15.37	22.88	
5 Equity Share Capital	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	
6 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	576.88	
7 Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)					
(a) EPS - Basic & Diluted before Extraordinary Items	0.96	1.36	0.40	0.60	
(b) EPS - Basic & Diluted after Extraordinary Items	0.96	1.36	0.40	0.60	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half yearly ended September 30th, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30th, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of
Anna Infrastructures Limited
Sd/

(ANIL KUMAR AGARWAL
Whole Time Director)

Place : Agra
Date : 10th November 2023

<div> SUPRENET FINANCE AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED Regd. Office: C-552, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110 052 Ph: 011-42952500, Fax: 011-42952555 E-Mail: info@sfcindia.com, Website: www.sfcindia.com CIN: L65921DL1989PLC035261 </div>					
EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023					
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the quarter ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for period ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.42	6.87	14.69	14.06	28.85
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	0.10	0.02	0.29	0.44	1.66
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	0.10	0.02	0.29	0.44	1.66
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	0.22	0.19	0.21	0.33	1.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.22	0.19	0.21	0.33	1.16
Equity Share Capital	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	81.47
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.04
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.04

Notes:

- The above financial results have reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.11.2023
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and all other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter ended on 30.09.2023
- The Business activity of the Company falls with in a single primary segment and there are no reportable segments.
- That the Company was required to comply with order of Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") dated 31st May 2019 regarding cancellation of NBFC certificate and compliance of the requirements for reduction of loans and investment below the threshold till 31st May 2022. As at the year end, the Company holds more than 90 per cent of the net assets in the form of investment in equity shares and loan in group companies and accordingly the Company has proposed to apply for registration of the Company as Core Investment Company ("CIC") with RBI, however the process of the same and filing to RBI is still under process. Further the management is of the view that the compliance with Division III of Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 would be carried out on receipt of Certificate of Registration from RBI.
- Figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped / recasted / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The unaudited results of the Company for the quarter ended September, 2023 are available on the Company's website (www.sfcindia.com) and on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vinod Gupta
(Whole Time Director)
DIN : 00381782

Place : Delhi
Date : 10.11.2023

[illegible]

KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Village Bhondi, Tehsil Sohna, Dist. Gurgaon, Haryana - 122102						
Phone: +91 9654746544, 9654206544 Email: compliance.kimia@gmail.com & info@kimiabiosciences.com						
Website: www.kimiabiosciences.com, CIN : L24239HR1993PLC032120						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Figures in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	2,420.01	2,423.01	4,046.58	4,843.02	7,705.06
II	Other Income	63.74	12.52	13.35	76.26	58.60
III	Total Income (I+II)	2,483.75	2,435.53	4,059.93	4,919.28	12,972.91
IV	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	970.43	1,890.92	3,382.84	2,861.35	6,248.42
b)	Change in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	872.75	(101.67)	(363.29)	771.08	(1,036.22)
c)	Employee benefits expenses	389.52	398.70	367.83	788.22	754.10
d)	Finance costs	111.92	127.58	110.43	239.50	193.50
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	82.31	83.21	82.39	165.52	162.11
f)	Other expenses	383.47	398.95	591.56	782.42	1,024.03
V	Total Expenses (IV)	2,810.40	2,797.69	4,171.76	5,608.09	7,726.57
VI	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and Tax (III-V)	(326.65)	(362.16)	(111.83)	(688.81)	37.09
VII	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	104.80
VIII	Profit/(loss) before tax (IV-V)	(326.65)	(362.16)	(111.83)	(688.81)	37.09
IX	Tax expenses:					
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(82.48)	(91.11)	(28.99)	(173.59)	9.73
X	Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)	(244.17)	(271.05)	(82.84)	(515.22)	27.36
XI	Other Comprehensive Income					
A.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
(Net of Tax)		-	-	-	-	(7.33)
B.	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
(Net of Tax)		-	-	-	-	-
XII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX)	(244.17)	(271.05)	(82.84)	(515.22)	27.36
XIII	Paid up equity share capital					
(Face value of Rs.1 per equity share)		473.13	473.13	473.13	473.13	473.13
XIV	Other Equity					
XV	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)					
Basic in Rs.		(0.52)	(0.57)	(0.18)	(1.09)	0.06
Diluted in Rs.		(0.52)	(0.57)	(0.18)	(1.09)	0.06

Other Notes:


- The business activity of the Company falls within a single primary business segment viz 'Pharmaceuticals' and hence there is no other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 'operating segments'
- During the financial year 22-23, a penalty of ₹104.80 Lakhs was imposed by the Haryana State Pollution Control Board for non-compliance with certain regulations. The same has been provided in above results and disclosed as exceptional item.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023.

FOR KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

Sd/-
Sameer Goel
(Managing Director & CEO)
DIN : 0016178

Date : November 09, 2023

Place : New Delhi



S. CHAND
PUBLISHING

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India.
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800
Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Audited (Restated)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	277.36	284.98	716.83	858.49	2,636.21	394.22	474.70	1,533.06	1,690.72	6,432.35
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(177.67)	(68.63)	(153.09)	52.22	254.87	(634.79)	(442.37)	(608.24)	(331.81)	620.35
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(177.67)	(170.25)	(153.09)	(49.40)	102.03	(634.79)	(286.09)	(608.24)	(175.53)	776.67
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(52.01)	(147.75)	(19.84)	(56.68)	42.45	(417.97)	(198.50)	(407.18)	(136.20)	575.92
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(55.55)	(149.27)	(23.43)	(58.66)	30.39	(424.58)	(201.10)	(411.13)	(137.14)	554.75
6	Equity Share capital	176.09	175.22	176.09	175.22	175.78	176.09	175.22	176.09	175.22	175.78
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,313.72	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,780.35
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(1.48)	(4.22)	(0.56)	(1.62)	1.21	(11.45)	(5.66)	(10.71)	(3.89)	16.42
	- Diluted	(1.48)	(4.22)	(0.56)	(1.62)	1.21	(11.45)	(5.66)	(10.71)	(3.89)	16.40

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 10, 2023 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S Chand And Company Limited

sd/-

Himanshu Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00054015

Date: November 10, 2023

Place: New Delhi

MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

CIN: L74899DL 1993PLC056594 E-mail: cs@medicamen.com, Website: www.medicamen.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2023

(Rupees In Lakhs) Except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	4322.08	4088.26	3405.70	8410.34	6810.73	14034.62	4409.12	4232.23	3405.69	8641.35	6810.72	14332.96
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	400.04	515.33	414.91	915.37	847.41	1733.28	246.45	468.33	414.19	714.78	846.69	1704.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	400.04	515.33	414.91	915.37	847.41	1733.28	246.45	468.33	414.19	714.78	846.69	1704.50
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	301.16	441.70	361.12	742.86	719.68	1500.20	147.67	394.70	360.40	542.37	718.96	1472.85
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	301.16	441.70	361.12	742.86	719.68	1500.20	147.67	394.70	360.40	542.37	718.96	1472.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)												
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)												
	Basic:	2.38	3.49	2.85	5.87	5.69	12.04	1.17	3.12	2.85	4.29	5.68	11.82
	Diluted:	2.38	3.49	2.85	5.87	5.69	12.04	1.17	3.12	2.85	4.29	5.68	11.82

Notes:

- The Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th Nov 2023
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33-'Earning per Share'
- The results are not comparable on quarterly or yearly basis as company is regularly incurring capex and filling dossiers with regulatory authorities.
- Limited review report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
- The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited

Sd/

Rahul Bishnoi

Chairman

Place: New Delhi

Date : 10.11.2023

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LIMITED							
Regd. Office : A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi-110019							
CIN : L93000DL1988PLC031953, Email ID for Investors : trinityleague@trinitygroup.ind.in							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sept 30, 2023						(INR in Lacs)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	105.84	-	323.35	335.55
	(b) Other Income	5.80	6.09	-	11.89	-	10.60
	Total Income (a+b)	5.80	6.09	105.84	11.89	323.35	346.15
2	Expenses						
	a) Employee Cost	4.27	4.05	4.79	8.32	9.34	19.77
	b) Finance cost	-	0.01	2.87	0.01	6.95	11.77
	c) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	1.86	1.83	2.45	3.69	4.88	10.00
	d) Other Expenses	3.36	3.11	63.12	6.47	251.07	288.99
	Total expenses	9.49	9.00	73.23	18.49	272.24	330.55
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(3.69)	(2.91)	32.61	(6.60)	51.11	15.60
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(3.69)	(2.91)	32.61	(6.60)	51.11	15.60
6	Tax expense :						
	Current Tax	-	-	8.68	-	13.66	4.88
	Deferred Tax	(0.93)	(0.73)	(0.19)	(1.66)	(0.36)	(0.72)
	Total Tax Expense	(0.93)	(0.73)	8.49	(1.66)	13.30	4.16
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2.76)	(2.16)	24.12	(4.94)	37.81	11.55
8	Other comprehensive Income						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period (8+9)	(2.76)	(2.18)	24.12	(4.94)	37.81	11.55
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	791.69	791.69	506.69	791.69	506.69	791.69
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(156.55)
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.03)	0.48	(0.06)	0.75	0.22
	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.03)	0.48	(0.06)	0.75	0.22
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (INR in Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	105.84	-	323.35	335.55
	(b) Other Income	5.80	6.09	-	11.89	-	10.60
	Total Income (a+b)	5.80	6.09	105.84	11.89	323.35	346.15
2	Expenses						
	a) Employee Cost	4.27	4.05	4.79	8.32	9.34	19.77
	b) Finance cost	-	0.01	2.87	0.01	6.95	11.77
	c) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	1.86	1.83	2.45	3.69	4.88	10.00
	d) Other Expenses	3.36	3.11	63.12	6.47	251.07	288.99
	Total expenses	9.49	9.00	73.23	18.49	272.24	330.55
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(3.69)	(2.91)	32.61	(6.60)	51.11	15.60
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Share in Profit / (Loss) in Associate	(71.13)	(65.20)	(54.51)	(136.33)	(141.45)	(0.94)
6	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4+5)	(74.82)	(68.11)	(21.90)	(142.93)	(90.34)	14.66
7	Tax expense :						
	Current Tax	-	-	8.68	-	13.66	4.88
	Deferred Tax	(0.93)	(0.73)	(0.19)	(1.66)	(0.36)	(0.72)
	Total Tax Expense	(0.93)	(0.73)	8.49	(1.66)	13.30	4.16
8	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (6-7)	(73.89)	(67.38)	(30.39)	(141.27)	(103.64)	10.55
9	Other comprehensive Income						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Total Comprehensive income for the period (8+9)	(73.89)	(67.38)	(30.39)	(141.27)	(103.64)	10.55
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	791.69	791.69	506.69	791.69	506.69	791.69
12	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(206.34)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic	(0.93)	(0.85)	(0.60)	(1.78)	(2.05)	0.11
	(b) Diluted	(0.93)	(0.85)	(0.60)	(1.78)	(2.05)	0.11
NOTES TO STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10 th November, 2023							
2 The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 th Sept 2023 as required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.							
3 The company and its associate operate in one segment, hence no segment reporting is provided.							
4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.							
For Trinity League India Limited Sd/-							
Devinder Kumar Jain							
Managing Director (DIN: 00437646)							
Date: 10th Nov, 2023 Place: Noida							